European Aviation Safety Agency
Terms of Reference
for rulemaking task RMT.0325 (OPS.057(a)) & RMT.0326 (OPS.057(b))
TE.RPRO.00037-005 © European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved. ISO 9001 certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA intranet/internet. Page 1 of 6
An agency of the European Union
Helicopter emergency medical services performance and
public interest site

6. Annex I: Reference documents
6.1. Affected regulations
— Commission Regulation (EU) No 965/2012 of 28 October 2012 laying down technical requirements
and administrative procedures related to air operations pursuant to Commission Regulation
(EU) No 216/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council (OJ L 296, 25.10.2012, p. 1).
 Annex I (Part Definitions);
 Annex II (Part-ARO);
 Annex III (Part-ORO);
 Annex IV (Part-CAT);
 Annex V (Part-SPA);
— Commission Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 of 26 November 2014 on the continuing airworthiness
of aircraft and aeronautical products, parts and appliances, and on the approval of organisations
and personnel involved in these tasks.
 Annex II (part-145)
6.2. Affected decisions
— Decision N°2012/015/Directorate R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24th October 2012
on Acceptable Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Commission Regulation (EU)
No 965/2012 of 5 October 2012 laying down technical requirements and administrative
procedures related to air operations pursuant to Regulation (EC) No 216/2008 of the European
Parliament and of the Council ‘Guidance Material to Annex I — Definitions’
— Decision 2014/025/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 28 July 2014 adopting Acceptable
Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Part-ARO of Regulation (EU) No 965/2012 and
repealing Decision 2014/014/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24 April 2014 ‘AMC and
GM to Part-ARO — Issue 3’
— Decision 2014/017/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24 April 2014 adopting Acceptable
Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Part-ORO of Regulation (EU) No 965/2012 and
repealing Decision 2012/017/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24 October 2012 ‘AMC
and GM to Part-ORO — Issue 2’
— Decision 2014/015/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24 April 2014 adopting Acceptable
Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Part-CAT of Regulation (EU) No 965/2012 and
repealing Decision 2012/018/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24 October 2012 ‘AMC
and GM to Part-CAT — Issue 2’
— Decision N°2012/019/Directorate R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 24th October 2012
on Acceptable Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Commission Regulation (EU)
No 965/2012 of 5 October 2012 laying down technical requirements and administrative
procedures related to air operations pursuant to Regulation (EC) No 216/2008 of the European
Parliament and of the council ‘Acceptable Means of Compliance and Guidance Material to Part-
SPA’
European Aviation Safety Agency RMT.0325 (OPS.057(A)) AND RMT.0326 (OPS.057(B))
ToR Issue 3
TE.RPRO.00037-005 © European Aviation Safety Agency. All rights reserved. ISO 9001 certified.
Proprietary document. Copies are not controlled. Confirm revision status through the EASA intranet/internet. Page 6 of 6
An agency of the European Union
— Decision No 2015/029/R of the Executive Director of the Agency of 17 December 2015 issuing
acceptable means of compliance and guidance material to Part-M, Part-145, Part-66, and Part-147
of Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 and repealing Decision 2003/19/RM of the Executive Director of
the Agency of 28 November 2003
6.3. Reference documents